



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1038 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.4405 OF 2025

NILOFER PARVEEN FEROZ AHMED AND ANOTHER
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. G.R. Syed, Advocate for applicants

Mr. R.S. Wani, APP for respondent No.1

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATE : 18th DECEMBER, 2025

ORDER :

. On the request of learned Advocate for applicants stand over to
16.01.2026.

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

agd