



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

955 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4405 OF 2025

Nilofer Parveen Feroz Ahmed And Another

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Syed G R

APP for Respondents: Mr. V.M. Lomte

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : January 17, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 26.02.2026. Learned A.PP waives notice for Respondent no.1-State.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...